Description
VIPER VENTTM is a patented, light weight, ridge vent that provides an
industry leading 15 square inches of net free vent area per liner foot (15 in²/
LF). Our one of a kind double density edge provides superior strength and
rigidity, ensuring its ability to maintain a sleek finished look that makes it
virtually invisible.
Additionally, Viper Vents filter is manufactured with extra thick fibers, the UV
resistant textile is 40% thicker than the industry standard allowing VIPER
VENT to provide superior air flow over its lifetime.
Viper Vent is manufactured in 5 versions: 20 LF, 20 LF with nails, and 50
LF, 50 LF with nails, and a 4 ft stick. All versions meet the needs of your
local building code. VIPER VENT offers 15 in2/LF Net Free Ventilation Area
(NFVA).
Features and Benefits
Designed with ultra-low profile, nearly invisible when installed
Superior edge strengthen for uniform installation
Easily centered on the ridge
Lightweight and easy to install
Available in a variety of widths and lengths
Applications
 a Asphalt roof
 a Wood roof
 a Tile roof
 a Metal roof
 a Slate roof
For FULL VERSION of
Ridge/Hip Installation
Instructions please see
document: KC-02001
page 1/2
VIPERVENT
VIPER VENT™
A Ridge Vent for a Durable Roof
Product Data
Description   Measurement
Core Polymer   Nylon
Width for 11”   11.0 in.  279.4 mm
Width for 9”   9.0 in.  228.6 mm
Width for 7”   7.0 in.  177.8 mm
Thickness   0.625 in.  15.9 mm
Weight of Core   2.0 oz/ft2 ( 56.7g/31cm²)
NFVA    15 in²/LF
Properties
LIMITED WARRANTy:  Keene Building Products, Inc. warrants to the initial purchaser only that the goods sold hereunder will be free from defects in material and
workmanship and, except as otherwise set forth herein, will conform to the specifications provided. If any failure to meet this warranty appears within one year from the date
of shipment of the goods, on the condition that Keene Building Products, Inc. will correct any such failure by either replacing or repairing any defective goods, at Keene
Building Products, Inc.’s option.
The preceding paragraph sets forth the exclusive remedy for all claims based on failure of or defect in the goods sold hereunder, whether such failure or defect arises before
or during the warranty period and whether a claim, however instituted, is based on contract, indemnity, warranty, tort (including negligence), strict liability or otherwise. The
forgoing warranty is exclusive and is in lieu of all other warranties whether written, oral, implied or statutory.
Packaging
11” VIPER VENT 20 with nails VV-11-20-N
11” VIPER VENT 20 without nails VV-11-20
72
32 26
26
Rolls
per Unit
Units
per Truck
Weight per Roll
With Nails
   lb           kg
Length per
Roll
ft           m
11” VIPER VENT 50 with nails VV-11-50-N
11” VIPER VENT 50 without nails VV-11-50
12 2611” VIPER VENT 4 without nails VV-11-04
9” VIPER VENT 20 with nails VV-09-20-N
9” VIPER VENT 20 without nails VV-09-20
90
40 26
26
9” VIPER VENT 50 with nails VV-09-50-N
9” VIPER VENT 50 without nails VV-09-50
7” VIPER VENT 20 with nails VV-07-20-N
7” VIPER VENT 20 without nails VV-07-20
108
48 26
26
7” VIPER VENT 50 with nails VV-07-50-N
7” VIPER VENT 50 without nails VV-07-50
3.2         1.45
Weight per Roll
WO Nails
  lb           kg
3.9         1.77  20         6.1
8.0         3.63 8.7         3.95  50       15.24
15.8        7.17  801       24.381
3.0         1.36 3.7         1.68  20         6.1
7.5          3.4 8.2          3.72  50       15.24
2.6         1.17 3.3          1.5  20         6.1
8.06         3.66 8.76         3.97  50       15.24
page 2/2
KeeneBuilding.com
    877 | 514 | 5336
P                         440 | 605 | 1020
F 440 | 605 | 1120Document: KC-01001
17.1
¹ - 11” VIPER VENT 4 is packaged in a box. Length represents total amount per box.
Product
Part NumberProduct Name